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MAIN CAMPUS BUILDINGS

Alumni Aquatic Centre

Amelia Saputo Centre

Angus L. Macdonald Library
Annex

Bauer Theatre

Bishops Hall

Bloomfield Centre

Camden Hall

Cameron Hall

Charles V. Keating Centre

Coady International Institute - East Wing
Coady International Institute - West Wing
Daycare

Field: Memorial Field

Field: Soccer Field / Track & Field
Field: StFX Stadium

Gerald Schwartz School of Business
Gilmora Hall

Governors Hall

Immaculata Hall

J. Bruce Brown Hall

Lane Hall (Demolished 2021)
MacDonald Hall

Maclsaac Hall

MacKinnon Hall

MacNeil Hall

Marguerite Hall

Mockler Hall

Morrison Hall

Mulroney Hall

Nasso Family Sciences Centre
Nicholson Tower

Parking Lot Bloomfield (P5 & P4)

Physical Plant Building (Security and Central Heating Plant)

Power Hall

Power Hall

Power Hall

Shipping & Receiving (Lower part of Annex)
Somers Hall

Somers Hall

Somers Hall

Somers Hall

University Chapel
O'Regan Hall

Riley Hall

West Street Apartment
West Street Apartment
Xavier Hall

OTHER BUILDINGS

Abelard House - L'Arche (Lease agreement)

Antigonish Community All-Wheels Skatepark (Lease agreement)

Coady International House

Crystal Cliffs - Cookhouse

Crystal Cliffs - Cottage (Demolished +/- 2020)
Crystal Cliffs - Barn

Crystal Cliffs - Caretaker

Human Kinetics (Formally the Municipal Building)

Jimtown Cottage (Sold)

Maintenance #7 (Facilities Management garages & shops)
National Determinants of Health (Previously rented not owned)

Observatory
Observatory Classroom and Washroom
Office Building (Sold)

Residence - Formally the Glencross House (Demolished)
Residence - Formally the O'Connel House (Demolished)
Residence - Formally Lands of James & Margaret Benoit

Residence (Demolished)
Residence - Formally Lands of B&D Fisheries Ltd.
Residence - Formally Lands of Isabel J. MacDonald
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BUILDING
Civic
NUMBER

1120
1140
3080
2323
5015
5101
5555
2400
4129
1100
4780
4760
2402
3017
2300
3020
3090
2350
2100
2360
2320
2330
2175
2200
4130
6011
2340
4751
4500
2333
5009
2329
2225
5005
1160
1162
1164
2321
1180
1182
1184
1190
4120
2250
2260
24
26
4545

BUILDING
CiviC

4
48
14
56
68
40
3
42

5772
195
24
26
54
20
28
30
34
128
126

STREET NAME

Convocation Boulevard
Convocation Boulevard
Martha Drive

Notre Dame Avenue
Chapel Square

Bishops Place

Union Place

Camden Loop
University Avenue
Convocation Boulevard
Tompkins Lane
Tompkins Lane
Camden Loop

Martha Drive

Notre Dame Avenue
Martha Drive

Martha Drive

Notre Dame Avenue
Varsity Drive

Notre Dame Avenue
Notre Dame Avenue
Notre Dame Avenue
Varsity Drive

Varsity Drive
University Avenue
Varsity Circle

Notre Dame Avenue
Tompkins Lane

Alumni Crescent

Notre Dame Avenue
Chapel Square

Notre Dame Avenue
Varsity Drive

Chapel Square
Convocation Boulevard
Convocation Boulevard
Convocation Boulevard
Notre Dame Avenue
Convocation Boulevard
Convocation Boulevard
Convocation Boulevard
Convocation Boulevard
University Avenue
Varsity Drive

Varsity Drive

West Street

West Street

Alumni Crescent

STREET NAME

West Street

West Street

Fairview Street

Crystal Cliffs Farm Road
Crystal Cliffs Farm Road
Crystal Cliffs Farm Road
Crystal Cliffs Farm Road
West Street

Jimtown

#7 Highway

Main Street

West Street

West Street

St. Mary's Street

West Street

West Street

West Street

West Street

Church Street

Church Street
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Postal
Code

B2G 1R3
B2G 212
B2G 212
B2G 212
B2G 212
B2G 2H5

B2G 276

B2G 2A5
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