## **Building Civic Addressing**

Updated: September 26, 2023

MAIN CAMPUS BUILDINGS	BUILDING	STREET NAME	
	NUMBER		
Alumni Aquatic Centre	1120	Convocation Boulevard	
Amelia Saputo Centre	1140	Convocation Boulevard	
Angus L. Macdonald Library	3080	Martha Drive	
Annex	2323	Notre Dame Avenue	
Bauer Theatre	5015	Chapel Square	
Bishops Hall	5101	Bishops Place	
Bloomfield Centre	5555	Union Place	
Camden Hall	2400	Camden Loop	
Cameron Hall	4129	University Avenue	
Charles V. Keating Centre	1100	Convocation Boulevard	
Coady International Institute - East Wing	4780	Tompkins Lane	
Coady International Institute - West Wing	4760	Tompkins Lane	
Daycare	2402	Camden Loop	
Field: Memorial Field	3017	Martha Drive	
Field: Soccer Field / Track & Field	2300	Notre Dame Avenue	
Field: StFX Stadium	3020	Martha Drive	
Gerald Schwartz School of Business	3090	Martha Drive	
Gilmora Hall	2350	Notre Dame Avenue	
Governors Hall	2100	Varsity Drive	
Immaculata Hall	2360	Notre Dame Avenue	
J. Bruce Brown Hall	2320	Notre Dame Avenue	
Lane Hall (Demolished 2021)	2330	Notre Dame Avenue	
MacDonald Hall	2175	Varsity Drive	
MacIsaac Hall	2200	Varsity Drive	
MacKinnon Hall	4130	University Avenue	
MacNeil Hall	6011	Varsity Circle	
Marguerite Hall	2340	Notre Dame Avenue	
Mockler Hall	4751	Tompkins Lane	
Morrison Hall	4500	Alumni Crescent	
Mulroney Hall	2333	Notre Dame Avenue	
Nasso Family Sciences Centre	5009	Chapel Square	
Nicholson Tower	2329	Notre Dame Avenue	
Parking Lot Bloomfield (P5 & P4)	2225	Varsity Drive	
Physical Plant Building (Security and Central Heating Plant)	5005	Chapel Square	
Power Hall	1160	Convocation Boulevard	
Power Hall	1162	Convocation Boulevard	
Power Hall	1164	Convocation Boulevard	
Shipping & Receiving (Lower part of Annex)	2321	Notre Dame Avenue	
Somers Hall	1180	Convocation Boulevard	
Somers Hall	1182	Convocation Boulevard	
Somers Hall	1184	Convocation Boulevard	
Somers Hall	1190	Convocation Boulevard	
University Chapel	4120	University Avenue	
O'Regan Hall	2250	Varsity Drive	
Riley Hall	2260	Varsity Drive	
West Street Apartment	24	West Street	
West Street Apartment	26	West Street	

OTHER BUILDINGS	BUILDING CIVIC	STREET NAME	Postal Code
Abelard House - L'Arche (Lease agreement)	4	West Street	
Antigonish Community All-Wheels Skatepark (Lease agreement)	48	West Street	
Coady International House	14	Fairview Street	B2G 1R3
Crystal Cliffs - Cookhouse	56	Crystal Cliffs Farm Road	B2G 2L2
Crystal Cliffs - Cottage (Demolished +/- 2020)	68	Crystal Cliffs Farm Road	B2G 2L2
Crystal Cliffs - Barn	40	Crystal Cliffs Farm Road	B2G 2L2
Crystal Cliffs - Caretaker	3	Crystal Cliffs Farm Road	B2G 2L2
Human Kinetics (Formally the Municipal Building)	42	West Street	B2G 2H5
Jimtown Cottage (Sold)		Jimtown	
Maintenance #7 (Facilities Management garages & shops)	5772	#7 Highway	B2G 2T6
National Determinants of Health (Previously rented not owned)	195	Main Street	
Observatory	24	West Street	
Observatory Classroom and Washroom	26	West Street	
Office Building (Sold)	54	St. Mary's Street	B2G 2A5
Residence - Formally the Glencross House (Demolished)	20	West Street	
Residence - Formally the O'Connel House (Demolished)	28	West Street	
Residence - Formally Lands of James & Margaret Benoit	30	West Street	
Residence (Demolished)	34	West Street	
Residence - Formally Lands of B&D Fisheries Ltd.	128	Church Street	
Residence - Formally Lands of Isabel J. MacDonald	126	Church Street	